4

7

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0504/3 RPN:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 317

May 12, 2005 - Offered by Representative Loeffelholz.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: after "means" insert "a person verified by the department of veterans affairs to be".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 8: on lines 8 and 11, delete "or reentry".
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute "a 30 percent service-connected disability rating under 38 USC 1114 or 1134.".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 20: after "disability" insert "rating".
- Page 3, line 7: after "means" insert "a person verified by the department ofveterans affairs to be".
- 10 **6.** Page 3, line 11: on lines 11 and 14, delete "or reentry".
- 7. Page 3, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute "a 30 percent service-connected disability rating under 38 USC 1114 or 1134.".

- 1 **8.** Page 3, line 23: after "disability" insert "rating".
- **9.** Page 4, line 2: after that line insert:
- 3 "Section 2m. 45.35 (14) (j) of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 45.35 **(14)** (j) To provide verification to the educational institution of the information required under s. 36.27 (3n) (a) or 38.24 (7) (a).".

6 (END)